Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 11/16/87 Drafted by: K.C.R./J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1271

ADOPTING A COMPREHENSIVE MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR THE COMMUNITY OF JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, the Mental Health Program needs of Juneau have been severely underfunded for many years, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau and the Juneau Alliance for the Mentally Ill work in close cooperation to provide comprehensive mental health services to the community, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau Community Mental Health Center and the Juneau Alliance for the Mentally Ill have jointly developed a comprehensive mental health budget proposal for the community, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly's Alcohol, Mental Health and Social Services Advisory Board, and the Assembly Health, Education, and Social Services Committee have recommended and approved in concept joint planning between the providers of community mental health services to the community, and

WHEREAS, the joint budget proposal provides for both minimum and adequate levels of funding for mental health services in the community as well as capital needs, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly strongly supports networking and coordination of resources in order to most effectively serve clients and efficiently utilize program resources;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the Fiscal Year 1989 joint budget proposal for the City and Borough of Juneau's Comprehensive Mental Health Center and the Juneau Alliance for the Mentally Ill is adopted as the community's program and budget request to the State of Alaska for Fiscal Year 1989.

2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 16th day of November, 1987.

Mayor

Attest: